POSTGRADUATE DIPLOMA IN
GOVERNMENT AND POLITICS

Programme Requirements
Title Credits

Students take 60 credits as follows — all listed core modules (40
credits) and 20 credits of elective modules: !

Code

Core Modules
ES6014

GV6011
GV6118
GV6121
GV6127

GV6128

PH6055
Elective Modules

European Democracy, Citizenship, Memory and
Identity

EU Political System and Policies
Political Science Research Methods
Comparative Political Institutions

Women, Gender & Political Representation -
Women, Peace & Security

Re-imagining Democratic Politics in a Changing
World

Core Themes in Political Philosophy

5

5

Students take modules to the value of 20 credits from the following: ' 20

Philosophy
PH6012
PH6047
PH6053
PH6054

History
HI6026
HI6045

HI6060

Human Rights (10)
Philosophy and Health (10)
Professional Ethics: Advanced (10)

Measuring Society: Growth, Poverty, Inequality, and
Human Capital (10)

US Foreign Policy and Contemporary History (10)

War and Peace: the European State System from
1648 to 1990 (10)

The Politics of Terrorism (10)

Government and Politics

GV6010
GV6012
GV6115

Contemporary Global Politics (5)
Global Economic Policies and Institutions (5)
European Security (10)

Total Credits

1

taken and must instead register for other modules.

Examinations

60

Students cannot apply for exemptions from modules they have already

Full details and regulations governing Examinations for each programme
will be contained in the Marks and Standards Book and for each module in
the Book of Modules.

Postgraduate Diploma in Government and Politics

1



