POSTGRADUATE DIPLOMA IN GOVERNMENT AND POLITICS

Programme Requirements

J	•	
Code	Title C	redits
	credits as follows – all listed core modules (40	
credits) and 20 cr	redits of elective modules: ^I	
Core Modules		
ES6014	European Democracy, Citizenship, Memory and Identity	5
GV6011	EU Political System and Policies	5
GV6118	Political Science Research Methods	10
GV6121	Comparative Political Institutions	5
GV6127	Women, Gender & Political Representation - Women, Peace & Security	5
GV6128	Re-imagining Democratic Politics in a Changing World	5
PH6055	Core Themes in Political Philosophy	5
Elective Modules		
Students take mo	odules to the value of 20 credits from the following:	¹ 20
Philosophy		
PH6012	Human Rights (10)	
PH6047	Philosophy and Health (10)	
PH6053	Professional Ethics: Advanced (10)	
PH6054	Measuring Society: Growth, Poverty, Inequality, an Human Capital (10)	d
History		
HI6026	US Foreign Policy and Contemporary History (10)	
HI6045	War and Peace: the European State System from 1648 to 1990 (10)	
HI6060	The Politics of Terrorism (10)	
Government and	Politics	
GV6010	Contemporary Global Politics (5)	
GV6012	Global Economic Policies and Institutions (5)	
GV6115	European Security (10)	
Total Credits		60

Students cannot apply for exemptions from modules they have already taken and must instead register for other modules.

Examinations

Full details and regulations governing Examinations for each programme will be contained in the *Marks and Standards Book* and for each module in the *Book of Modules*.